PORTABLE WELDING CARRIAGE
WELDYSTIFFENER
SAFETY INSTRUCTION FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
60 to 160 mm – 120 to 320 mm
 EDITION  : EN Instructions for use  REF : 8695 5876
 REVISION : E
 DATE : 10-2018   Original instructions
Thank for the trust you have expressed by purchasing this equipment, which

WELDYSTIFFENER  E-15
2 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock:
 articles not held in stock:
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the type and
the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
E - MAINTENANCE 8695 5876 / E
E-16  WELDYSTIFFENER
8695 5876 / E E - MAINTENANCE
WELDYSTIFFENER  E-17
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
M16 -   Support roller
M17 -   Indexable grip
M18 Z91300124   Torch support mounted on TEE
M8 W000051010   Hand wheel
M19 Z91300106   Battery
M20 Z91300107   Charger
M21 -   Cable "trigger"
M22 -   Drive wheel
M6 -   Troggle clamp
M24 -   Inox chain + quick link
M25 -   Idler sprocket
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
E - MAINTENANCE 8695 5876 / E
E-18  WELDYSTIFFENER
3 - WIRING DIAGRAM
8695 5876 / E E - MAINTENANCE
WELDYSTIFFENER  E-19
4 - PC BOARD
E - MAINTENANCE 8695 5876 / E
E-20  WELDYSTIFFENER
8695 5876 / E E - MAINTENANCE
WELDYSTIFFENER  E-21
5 - ELECTRICAL  MAINTENANCE
         mains switch    M15
          is "ON"
                                                                                      led  ld1 on Carte CPU  flashing
                                                                                   digital display  ---------- if no ------->
                                                                     yes
            push on  M12  (sequence start)
                                                                                       motor running
                                                                          led  l1 on regulator card lit up - if no --->
                                                                                      outputs "welding
                                                                                         are enabled         ---------  if no ------>
                                                                     yes
              push on M12  (sequence start)
                                                                        arrêt
          FAULT  SUPPLY
-the capacitor of battery is too low  (power > 14,5V=)
-the plug connexion is faulty  (follow circuit diagram)
-check the fuse FU1 of pc board CPU or change pc board CPU
          FAULT  REGULATOR  OR  FAULT  CPU
-check the fuse F1 of pc board  V1 or change pc board if necessary
-fault of control , change pc board  CPU
nota: the car goes on and is stopped!  (encodeur 's faulty, change motoreductor  M1/CD1 or pc
board  CPU; idem if distances have been exceeded
          FAULT  WELDING  CONTROL
-check  CPU 's  ls1 and  ls2  of pc board lits up,  if no change pc board  CPU
-the plug connexion is faulty  (follow wiring diagram with  CT1/CT2 , plugs   X1/X2 )
 C
 B
 A
 A
 B
 C
E - MAINTENANCE 8695 5876 / E
E-22  WELDYSTIFFENER
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex